�
HLMP-CYxx
Precision Optical Performance 5mm Round Warm White LED Lamps
Data Sheet
Package Dimensions
Features
•	 Well defined spatial radiation pattern
•	 High luminous white emission

�
Part Numbering System
Absolute Maximum Rating TA = 25°C
Parameter White Unit
DC Forward Current 30 mA
Peak Forward Current 100[1] mA
Power Dissipation 116 mW
Reverse Voltage 5 (IR = 10 μA) V
LED Junction Temperature 110 °C
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +100 °C
Notes:
1.	 Derate linearly as shown in Figure 2
2.	 Duty Factor 10%, frequency 1kHz.
Optical/ Electrical Performance at 25°C
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units Test Condition
Forward Voltage VF 2.8 3.2 3.8 V IF = 20 mA
Reverse Voltage VR 5.0 V IR = 10 µA
Thermal Resistance RθJ-PIN 240 ˚C/W LED junction to anode lead
Chromaticity Coordinate X
y
0.41
0.39
IF = 20 mA
Notes:
1. The reverse voltage of the product is equivalent to the forward voltage of the protective chip at IR = 10 µA
2. The chromaticity coordinates are derived from the CIE 1931 Chromaticity Diagram and represent the perceived color of the device.
HLMP - C  Y xx  -  x  x x xx
Packaging Option
DD: Ammopacks
 Color Bin Selection
0: Open distribution
Maximum Intensity Bin
0: No maximum intensity limit
Minimum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Viewing Angle
Color:
Y: Warm White
Package
C: 5mm round Lamps
11/12: 15° package
26/27: 23° package
36/37: 30° package
46/47: 50° package
查询"HLMP-CY26-VY0DD"供应商
�
Figure 1. Relative Intensity vs. Wavelength Figure 2. Forward current vs Ambient Temperature
Figure 3. Relative Intensity vs Forward Current Figure 4. Chromaticity shift vs forward current
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
380 480 580 680 780
WAVELENGTH - nm
RE